INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669 www.scottcountyiowa.com



July 25, 2023

To:	Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator
From:	Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director
Subject:	IT Research and Advisory Membership

Scott County Information Technology has received a proposal for IT research and advisory membership services from InfoTech Research Group.

The proposal from InfoTech will provide Scott County IT one (1) year access to InfoTech IT research content and advisors.

The research and advisory membership from InfoTech includes:

- Guided technology implementations
- Technology purchase optimization
- Technology strategy and leadership best-practice toolkits
- Technology management and governance best-practice toolkits
- Vendor and contract evaluations
- Application evaluations
- Applications and infrastructure best-practice toolkits.

It is recommeded that the Board authorize the IT Director to sign a service agreement with the InfoTech Research Group in the amount of \$26,600. Monies are available in the IT department budget to pay for this service.

Scott County IT has used technology advisory services for many years. Last year the service agreement with InfoTech Research Group cost \$26,600.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 3, 2023

IT RESEARCH AND ADVISORY MEMBERSHIP

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The authority of the IT Director to sign a service agreement with

InfoTech Research Group in the amount \$26,600 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.